

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in DBCSA No. 898/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.DIRECTOR N.I.E.R &TRNG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM BABU MAHESHWARI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.16.01.2007)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

( In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

The Office Report on default shall be complied with within two weeks failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed against respondent Nos.2 and 3 without further reference to the Bench.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Vinod Kulvi )

Court Master