

considerable hardship.

- (ii)The office reports are not promptly and regularly notified on the Supreme Court web site, even though the Registry claims that it is being done.
- (iii)The office reports are inaccurate and incomplete and do not disclose or reflect the correct or upto date position.
- (iv)The Chambers list is also not promptly placed on the web site and this leads to many counsel missing the listing their cases before the Chamber Judge/ Registrars.
- (v)The Chambers list is not displayed on the notice board of the Supreme Court Bar Association / A O R notice board.
- (vi)Invariably the Chamber list is made available only the previous evening, that too very late. If it is made available at least two/three days in advance, the AO Rs will be able to either rectify the defects or make arrangements for appearance.

3

Registrar (Judicial) is required to take note of these complaints and take appropriate remedial action. Registry may also explore the possibility of releasing the Chambers list at least two/three days in advance, if it is not being done.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master