

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in DBCSA No.
898/2005 & SBCWP No. 1447/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA TR.DIRECTOR N.I.E.R &TRNG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM BABU MAHESHWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds,permission to file addl.
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand,Adv.
Mr. B. Badrinath,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Seshagiri,Adv.
Mr. Alok tiwari,Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Order reserved.

Written submission be filed by
12.2.2011.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master